(l) Play special role in developing the Film industry through Film museums.
(m) Maintain communication and liaison with local and international organizations related to 

Films etc.

 Budget
Serial No. Fiscal Year Budget (BDT)

1.
2025-2026 12,56,00,000/-

(Twelve crore fi fty six lac)

2. 2024-2025 9,69,00,000/-
(Nine crore and Sixty Nine Lac)

3. 2023-2024 8,96,00,000/-
(Eight crore and Ninety Six Lac)

4. 2022-2023 9,19,00,000/-
(Nine Crore and Nineteen Lac)

 Activities of Diff erent Sections
 Administration Section
Administrative blocks of the BFA

The administration section performs administrative activities, related to recruitment, procurement 
, training etc.
 Accounts Section
The accounts section manages fi nancial activities like bills, accounts and maintains income-